Schedule Mr Praet

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
2014
1 Aug Fri Executive Board ECB
Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
5 Aug Tue Executive Board ECB
6 Aug Wed Goveming Council ECB
Governing Council - SSM ECB
7 Aug Thu Governing Council ECB
(continuation)
26 Aug Tue Executive Board ECB
1 Sep Mon 13:00-14:00 Meeting with academia (Princeton University) ECB
2 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
3 Sep Wed Govemning Counclil ECB
4 Sep Thu Governing Council ECB
(continuation)
5 Sep Fri 8:00-9:00 Meeting with Snam Cemobbio
Villa d'Este Forum Cemobbio
8 Sep Mon BIS Governors’ meeting Basel
19:00-21:30 Meeting with EU Commission Brussels
9 Sep Tue OECD WP3 meeting Paris
18:30-19:30 Meeting with French authorities Paris
10 Sep Wed Eurofi Financial Forum Milan
11 Sep Thu 8:30-9:15 Meeting with BBVA Milan
9:45-10:25 Meeting with EMEA and Bank of America Merrill Lynch Milan
10:30-11:15 Meeting with EMEA and Standard & Poor’s Milan
15 Sep Mon Euro50 Group Meeting Lisbon
16 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
14:00-14:30 Meeting with academia (Stanford University’s Hoover Institution) ECB
17 Sep Wed 08:15-09:00 Meeting with academia (Goethe University) ECB
Governing Council ECB
18 Sep Thu General Council ECB
11:00-11:30 Meeting with German economic institutes ECB
15:30 -16:00 Meeting with media ECB
22 Sep Mon 11:30-12:15 Meeting with German authorities Berlin
12:15-14:00 Deutsche Bank Gesprachsforum Berlin
14:00-14:30 Meeting with Deutsche Bank Berlin
23 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
24 Sep Wed Executive Board ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
Page 1 of 10



Schedule Mr Praet
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
08:15-09:00 Meeting with Moore Capital ECB
14:30-15:30 Meeting with Gordian ECB
15:30-16:00 Meeting with Geneon Vermogensberatung ECB
25 Sep Thu Executive Board ECB
30 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
1 Oct Wed Audience of the members of the Governing Council and the European Naples
Commissioner for Economic and Monetary Affairs with President
Napolitano
2 Oct Thu Govemning Councll Naples
3 Oct Fri 08:30-19:30 Conference ULB (incl. speech) Brussels
6 Oct Mon 10:30-11:30 Meeting with CITI on ‘Macroeconomic situation of the EU economy’ ECB
15:30-16:30 Meeting with media ECB
16:45-17:30 Meeting with Finnish authorities ECB
7 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB
8 Oct Wed 08:00-09:30 Meeting with Wellington Management Company Boston
Meetings with academia (Faculty & students of Harvard Department of Boston
Economics)
15:00-15:45 Meeting with academia (Harvard Business School) Boston
15:45-16:30 Meeting with academia (Harvard Kennedy School) Boston
Harvard Guest Lecture Boston
9 Oct Thu 08:30-10:00 Meeting with Observatory group (incl. speech) New York
15:00-15:30 Meeting with US authorities Washington DC
15:45-16:30 Meeting with US authorities Washington DC
16:30-17:15 Meeting with US authorities Washington DC
17:30-18:30 Meeting with media Washington DC
10 Oct Fn 07:00-08:00 Meeting with IMF Washington DC
08:45-09:30 Meeting with Moodys Washington DC
10:00-11:00 Meeting with academia (Peterson Institute for International Economics) Washington
Reinventing Bretton Woods conference Washington DC
IIF Annual Membership Meeting Washington DC
13 Oct Mon 09:00-09:30 Meeting with European Commission ECB
Speech at Bayerischer Finanzgipfel Munich
15:30-16:15 Meeting with media Munich
17:30-18:30 Meeting with academia (Universitat Augsburg) Munich
14 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB
15 Oct Wed Govermning Council ECB
ECB Cultural Days ECB / Frankfurt
16 Oct Thu 11:00-12:00 Meeting with Berenberg Bank ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Praet

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
20 Oct Mon 10:30-11:00 Meeting with Eric Salmon & Partners GmbH ECB
21 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB
22 Oct Wed Governing Council ECB
23 Oct Thu Executive Board ECB
Govermning Council (teleconference) ECB
16:00-17:00 Meeting with media Gent
17:30-18:30 Belgian Financial Forum Gent
26 Oct Sun Governing Council — SSM (teleconference) ECB
28 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB
30 Oct Thu 09:00-10:00 Meeting with Deloitte ECB
Casteller Colloquium (incl. speech) Stein
4 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB
5 Nov Wed Governing Council ECB
6 Nov Thu Governing Council ECB
(continuation)
10 Nov Mon BIS Governors' Meeting Basel
11 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB
17:00-18:00 Meeting with media ECB
12 Nov Wed 08:00-10:00 Meeting with media Singapore
10:45-11:30 Meeting with Singapore authorities Singapore
14:30-15:30 Meeting with Dymon Asia Singapore
16:00-17:00 Meeting with Fortress Asia Singapore
17 Nov Mon 13:30-14:30 Credit Suisse conference London
15:00-16:30 Meeting with media London
Chatham House Director's Dinner London
18 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB
19 Nov Wed Meeting with EU authorities ECB
EIOPA conference Frankfurt am Main
Informal Investor Dialogue ECB
Governing Council ECB
20 Nov Thu 14:30-15:00 Meeting with IMF ECB
15:45-16:15 Meeting with EU authorities ECB
24 Nov Mon Lecture at Siegen University Siegen
15:00-15:45 Eintragung in das Goldene Buch der Stadt Siegen Siegen
18:30-19:00 Meeting with Appaloosa Management ECB
25 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Praet
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
26 Nov Wed Centre for Economic Policy Research conference Florence
2 Dec Tue Executive Board ECB
3 Dec Wed Governing Council ECB
4 Dec Thu Goveming Council (continuation) ECB
15:45-16:15 Meeting with EU Commission ECB
8 Dec Mon 08:45-09:45 Meeting with IMF ECB
9 Dec Tue 09:00-10:00 Meeting with US authorities Washington DC
Speech at Peterson Institute for Interational Economics Washington DC
10 Dec Wed 12:30-15:30 Meeting with Solvay ECB
17:30-18:00 Meeting with IMF ECB
11 Dec Thu 07:45-08:30 Media with media ECB
Opening of ECB Public Finance Conference Frankfurt am Main
12:00-13:30 Meeting with academia (Harvard University) and Citigroup ECB
13:30-14:30 Meeting with Euro Intelligence ECB
15:00-16:00 Meeting with media ECB
16:00-16:30 Meeting with IMF ECB
17:30-18:00 Meeting with academia (Princeton University) ECB
19:00-21:00 Meeting with media ECB
12 Dec Fri ECB Public Finance Conference Frankfurt am Main
15 Dec Mon 11:00-12:00 Meeting with EBF Chief Economists Frankfurt am Main
16 Dec Tue Executive Board ECB
16:30-16:50 Meeting with Barclay’s ECB
17:15-17:30 Meeting with Nomura ECB
17:45-18:30 Meeting with EFSF and ESM ECB
17 Dec Wed Governing Council ECB
18 Dec Thu General Council ECB
2015
6 Jan Tue Executive Board ECB
7 Jan Wed Governing Council ECB
12 Jan Mon BIS Governors’ meeting Basel
BIS Global Economy meeting Basel
19:30-20:30 Meeting with French authorities Paris
13 Jan Tue 7:30-8:00 Meeting with BNP Paribas Paris
OECD WP3 Meeting Paris
14 Jan Wed 16:30-17:30 Meeting with media ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Praet

Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
15 Jan Thu Executive Board ECB
Speech at Claas Lieferantentag Harsewinkel, Germany
20 Jan Tue Executive Board ECB
21 Jan Wed 14:15-15:00 Meeting with Chinese authorities ECB
Govemning Council ECB
22 Jan Thu Governing Council (continuation) ECB
26 Jan Mon 12:00-13:00 Meeting with media London
13:00-14:30 Meeting with Merrill Lynch London
15:00-16:00 Meeting with media London
Speech at Deloitte Private Equity Conference London
27 Jan Tue Executive Board ECB
13:00-14:00 Meeting with academia (Max Planck Institute for Public Goods) ECB
16:45-17:15 Meeting with Moore Europe Capital Management ECB
18:00-19:00 Meeting with media ECB
19:00-19:30 Meeting with French authorities ECB
28 Jan Wed 10:30-11:15 Meeting with chief economists on European growth policy ECB
11:30-12:30 Meeting with CITI ECB
18:00-19:00 Meeting with media ECB
29 Jan Thu 14:00-15:00 Meeting with EU Commission Brussels
16:00-17:00 Meeting with Belgian authorities Brussels
2 Feb Mon 14:00-15:00 Meeting with media ECB
3 Feb Tue Executive Board ECB
4 Feb Wed 9:30-10:00 Meeting with Greek authorities ECB
13:00-14:30 Meeting with Bayern LB ECB
Governing Council - SSM ECB
Governing Council ECB
5 Feb Thu 7:30-8:30 Meeting with PIIE ECB
Joint Moody's/PIIE event on Sovereign Risk and Macroeconomics Frankfurt
9 Feb Mon 15:00-16:00 Meeting with media Lisbon
17:00-17:45 Meeting with media Lisbon
Banco de Portugal Conference on Financial Stability Lisbon
10 Feb Tue Banco de Portugal Conference on Financial Stability Lisbon
11 Feb Wed 9:00-10:00 MN(Eeltla@ with Morgan Stanley and Norges Bank Investment Management ECB
12 Feb Thu 8:15-8:30 :\Aeetin)g with media London
FT Debt Capital Markets Outlook conference London

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Praet
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
12:30-13:30 Meeting with European Banking Authority London
16 Feb Mon Macroeconomic Dialogue at Political Level organised by the Latvian Brussels
Presidency, European Commission
17 Feb Tue Executive Board ECB
17:30-18:00 Meeting with the Centre for European Reform ECB
Seminar with IMF Frankfurt
18 Feb Wed Seminar with IMF ECB
Executive Board ECB
Governing Council - SSM ECB
Govemning Council ECB
19 Feb Thu Executive Round Table of Chief Economists 2015 ECB
17:00-18:00 Meeting with media Brussels
National Bank of Belgium conference Brussels
20 Feb Fn National Bank of Belgium conference Brussels
23 Feb Mon 17:45-18:30 Meeting with German authonties ECB
24 Feb Tue Executive Board ECB
Second Roundtable on the future Structure of Banking - SAFE Policy Frankfurt
Centre — House of Finance, Goethe University
2 Mar Mon 12:30-14:00 Meeting with Dexia ECB
3 Mar Tue 9:35-10:00 Meeting with academia (Toulouse School of Economics) ECB
Executive Board ECB
15:30-16:30 Meeting with IMF ECB
4 Mar Wed Gala dinner hosted by the President of the Republic of Cyprus Cyprus
5 Mar Thu Governing Council Cyprus
9 Mar Mon BIS meetings Basel
10 Mar Tue 2nd Intemational Conference on Sovereign Bond Markets: Introductory ECB
remarks
Executive Board ECB
Committee on Financial Integration (CFI) Roundtable “Financial integration | ECB
and structural vs. cyclical policies”
18:00-18:30 Meeting with media ECB
11 Mar Wed ECB and Its Watchers conference Frankfurt
17:00-17:30 Meeting with Standard & Poor's ECB
18:00-18:30 Meeting with Gavea Investments Frankfurt
ECB Watchers conference dinner Frankfurt
12 Mar Thu 9:00-10:00 Meeting with Credit Suisse ECB
10:30-11:30 Meeting with media ECB
Governing Council( teleconference) ECB
16 Mar Mon 9:00-9:30 Meeting with media ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Praet
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
12:00-13:00 Meeting with EUROFI ECB
13:00-14:30 Meeting with media ECB
17:30-18:15 Meeting with BBVA ECB
17 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
Frankfurt Finance Summit Frankfurt
13:15-14:15 Meeting with media Frankfurt
18 Mar Wed Macroprudential Forum Goveming Council and Supervisory Board ECB
members
Governing Council - SSM ECB
Govemning Council ECB
19 Mar Thu General Council ECB
23 Mar Mon 10:00-11:00 Meeting with Nomura Group ECB
11:30-12:00 Meeting with Japanese authorities ECB
16:30-17:00 Meeting with EU Commission ECB
17:00-17:45 Meeting with Depository Trust & Clearing Corporation (DTCC) ECB
24 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
25 Mar Wed Governing Council (teleconference) (by phone)
9:30-10:30 Meeting with media London
City Week 2015 London
26 Mar Thu 8:00-9:00 Meeting with Unicredit ECB
27 Mar Fri Govemning Council (teleconference) ECB
30 Mar Mon 9:30-10:30 Meeting with IMF ECB
11:30-12:15 Meeting with Bruegel ECB
Euro50 Group meeting Frankfurt
31 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
Euro50 Group meeting Frankfurt
Euro50 Group dinner Frankfurt
1 Apr Wed 9:00-10:00 Meeting with European Parliament ECB
Informal Dialogue with CEOs from non-financial business sector ECB
Governing Council ECB
9 Apr Thu Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
13 Apr Mon Executive Board ECB
14 Apr Tue Goveming Council ECB
15 Apr Wed Govemning Council ECB
(continued)
14:00-14:30 Meeting with winners of the Generation €uro Students’ Award (“GESA”) ECB
16 Apr Thu 8:00-9:30 Meeting with media New York

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Praet
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
13:15-14:30 Meeting with IMF New York
IMF seminar "The Elusive Pursuit of Inflation" at George Washington New York
University
17:15-18:15 Meeting with IMF and Citi New York
20 Apr Mon 12:30-14:00 Meeting with DZ Bank ECB
21 Apr Tue 9:30-9:45 Welcome remarks for visitor group from Kiel Institute for the World ECB
Economy’s Advanced Studies Programme
Executive Board ECB
22 Apr Wed Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
EUROFI High Level Seminar Riga
23 Apr Thu Speech at WELT Wahrungskonferenz Berlin
29 Apr Wed Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
5 May Tue Executive Board ECB
Panel Discussion at ICMB Conference Geneva
6 May Wed Informal Investor Dialogue ECB
Govemning Council ECB
7 May Thu 8:00-9:00 Meeting with Group Santander ECB
12 May Tue OECD Meeting Paris
Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
18 May Mon 11:00-12:00 Meeting with media ECB
18:00-18:30 Meeting with US authorities ECB
19 May Tue Executive Board ECB
14:30-15:30 Meeting with US authorities ECB
17:00-18:00 Meeting with US authorities ECB
19:00-21:00 Meeting with IMF Frankfurt
20 May Wed 8:30-9:00 Meeting with Barclays ECB
10:00-11:00 Meeting with RBC Capital Markets ECB
Governing Council ECB
21 May Thu ECB Forum on Central Banking 2015 Sintra
22 May Fn ECB Forum on Central Banking 2015 Sintra
26 May Tue Executive Board ECB
27 May Wed Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
1 Jun Mon Executive Board ECB
17:00-17:30 Meeting with academia (Columbia Business School) ECB
2 Jun Tue Govemning Council ECB
3 Jun Wed Governing Council ECB
(continued)
9 Jun Tue Executive Board ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Praet
Day Time M#ting | Appointment Location
10 Jun Wed 6" ECB CEESE conference ECB
14:00-15:00 Meeting with media ECB
Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
11 Jun Thu 12:00-14:00 Meeting with Vlaamse industrie Brussels
15 Jun Mon OeNB Annual Economic Conference Vienna
16 Jun Tue Bank of England-HKMA-IMF Conference on Monetary, Financial and London
Prudential Policy Interactions in the Post-Crisis World
17 Jun Wed Macroprudential Forum Goveming Council and Supervisory Board ECB
members
Governing Council ECB
18 Jun Thu General Council ECB
19 Jun Fri Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
22 Jun Mon Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
19:00-20:00 Meeting with BNP Paribas Fortis Frankfurt
23 Jun Tue Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
Executive Board ECB
16:00-16:30 Meeting with Algebris ECB
16:45-17:15 Meeting with French authorities ECB
24 Jun Wed Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
Sveriges R ksbank Macroprudential Conference Stockholm
25 Jun Thu CompNet conference “Enhancing competitiveness and fostering ECB
sustainable growth: methodological issues and empirical results”
9:30-10:00 Meeting with Pimco ECB
Govemning Council (teleconference) ECB
11:00-11:30 Meeting with academia (MIT Sloan School of Management) ECB
IIF Europe Summit Frankfurt
16:30-17:00 Meeting with media ECB
CompNet Round Table ECB
26 Jun Fri Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
28 Jun Sun Govemning Council (teleconference) ECB
29 Jun Mon 17:30-18:00 Meeting with academia (University of California Berkeley) ECB
30 Jun Tue 8:00-9:00 Meeting with academia (SAFE Policy Center at Goethe University) ECB
Executive Board ECB
17:00-18:30 ECB’s Bond Market Contact Group (BMCG) meeting ECB
19:00-21:00 BMCG annual dinner Frankfurt
1 Jul Wed Govemning Council ECB
2 Jul Thu 11:15-12:00 Meeting with US authorities ECB
6 Jul Mon Executive Board ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
19:30-22:00 Meeting with IMF and EU Commission Frankfurt
7 Jul Tue Executive Board ECB
8 Jul Wed 12:15-13:30 Meeting with French authorities ECB
Govermning Council (teleconference) ECB
13 Jul Mon Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
14 Jul Tue Executive Board ECB
15 Jul Wed Governing Council ECB
16 Jul Thu Goveming Council (continued) ECB
22 Jul Wed Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
28 Jul Tue 8:00-9:00 Meeting with academia (SAFE Policy Center at Goethe University) ECB
Executive Board ECB
29 Jul Wed 10:00-11:00 Meeting with media ECB
Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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